county general fund, for every day or period of no less than five 656 

(5) hours accumulated over two (2) or more days actually employed 657 

in the performance of their duties for the necessary time spent in 658 

conducting training sessions as required by this section: 659 

(a)  In counties having less than fifteen thousand 660 

(15,000) residents according to the latest federal decennial 661 

census, not more than five (5) days per year; 662 

(b)  In counties having fifteen thousand (15,000) 663 

residents according to the latest federal decennial census but 664 

less than thirty thousand (30,000) residents according to the 665 

latest federal decennial census, not more than eight (8) days per 666 

year; 667 

(c)  In counties having thirty thousand (30,000) 668

[...]

less than ninety thousand (90,000) residents according to the 675 

latest federal decennial census, not more than twelve (12) days 676 

per year; 677 

(e)  In counties having ninety thousand (90,000) 678 

residents according to the latest federal decennial census but 679 

less than one hundred seventy thousand (170,000) residents 680 

according to the latest federal decennial census, not more than 681 

fifteen (15) days per year; 682 

(f)  In counties having one hundred seventy thousand 683 

(170,000) residents according to the latest federal decennial 684 

census but less than two hundred thousand (200,000) residents 685 

according to the latest federal decennial census, not more than 686 

eighteen (18) days per year; 687 

(g)  In counties having two hundred thousand (200,000) 688 

residents according to the latest federal decennial census but 689 

less than two hundred twenty-five thousand (225,000) residents 690 

according to the latest federal decennial census, not more than 691 

nineteen (19) days per year; 692 

(h)  In counties having two hundred twenty-five thousand 693 

(225,000) residents according to the latest federal decennial 694 

census but less than two hundred fifty thousand (250,000) 695 

residents according to the latest federal decennial census, not 696 

more than twenty-two (22) days per year; 697 

(i)  In counties having two hundred fifty thousand 698 

(250,000) residents according to the latest federal decennial 699 

census but less than two hundred seventy-five thousand (275,000) 700 

residents according to the latest federal decennial census, not 701 

more than thirteen (13) days per year; 702 

(j)  In counties having two hundred seventy-five 703 

thousand (275,000) residents according to the latest federal 704 

decennial census or more, not more than fourteen (14) days per 705

[...]

the performance of their duties in the conduct of an election or 1207 

actually employed in the performance of their duties for the 1208 

necessary time spent in the revision of the registration books and 1209 

pollbooks as required in subsection (1) of this section: 1210 

(a)  In counties having less than fifteen thousand 1211 

(15,000) residents according to the latest federal decennial 1212 

census, not more than fifty (50) days per year, with no more than 1213 

fifteen (15) additional days allowed for the conduct of each 1214 

election in excess of one (1) occurring in any calendar year;

[...]

additional days allowed for the conduct of each election in excess 1235 

of one (1) occurring in any calendar year; 1236 

(e)  In counties having ninety thousand (90,000) 1237 

residents according to the latest federal decennial census but 1238 

less than one hundred seventy thousand (170,000) residents 1239 

according to the latest federal decennial census, not more than 1240 

one hundred fifty (150) days per year, with no more than 1241 

fifty-five (55) additional days allowed for the conduct of each 1242 

election in excess of one (1) occurring in any calendar year;